
flm 

BEFORE THE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In The Matter Of The Commission Review Of 
The Capacity Charges Of Ohio Power 
Company And Columbus Southern Power 
Company 
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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL ON BEHALF OF FIRSTENERGY 
SOLUTIONS CORP. 

Please take notice that James F. Lang, Laura C. McBride, and N. Trevor Alexander of the 

law firm of Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP, along with David A. Kutik and Allison E. Haedt of 

the law firm Jones Day, hereby appear as counsel for intervenor FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. 

("FES"). Mark A, Hayden, John N. Estes III, and Paul F. Wight will continue as counsel for 

FES. Please copy all counsel on any future pleadings or correspondence regarding this case. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Mark A. Hayden (COS 1077) 
FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
(330)761-7735 
(330) 384-3875 (fax) 
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com 

James F.Lang (0059668) 
Laura C. McBride (0080059) 
N. Trevor Alexander (0080713) 
CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 
1400 KeyBank Center 
800 Superior Ave. 
Cleveland, OH 44114 

This i s t-o c e r t i f y t 
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Technician 
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(216)622-8200 
(216) 241-0816 (fax) 
jlang@calfee.com 
lmcbride@calfee.com 
talexander@calfee.com 

David A. Kutik (0006418) 
JONES DAY 
North Point 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
(216)586-3939 
(216) 579-0212 (fax) 
dakutik@jonesday.com 

Allison E. Haedt (0082243) 
JONES DAY 
P.O. Box 165017 
Columbus, OH 43216-5017 
Street Address: 
325 John H. McConnell Blvd., Suite 600 
Columbus, OH 43215-2673 
(614)469-3939 
(614) 461-4198 (fax) 
aehaedt@jonesday.coin 

John N. Estes III (PHV Number: 1030-2011) 
Paul F. Wight (PHV Number 1031-2011) 
SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & 
FLOM, LLP 
1440 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005 
iohn.estes@skadden.com 
paulwight@skadden.com 

Attorneys for FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

this 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance of Counsel was served 

day of August, 2011, via e-mail upon the parties below. 

One of the Attorneys for InrstEnergy Soluti gy Solutions Corp. 

Steven T. Nourse 
Matthew J. Satterwhite 
American Electric Power Corp. 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
stnourse@aepxom 
mjsalterwhite@aep.com 

Thomas J. O'Brien 
Bricker & Eckler 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291 
tobri en@bricker. com 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M, Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 E. Gay Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
mhpetricoff@vorys.com 
smhoward@ vorys. com 

David F. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
dboehni@bkllawfirm.com 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 

Richard L. Sites 
Ohio Hospital Association 
155 East Broad Street, 15th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3620 
ricks@ohanet.org 

Samuel C. Randazzo 
Joseph E. Oliker 
Frank P. Darr 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
sam@mwncmh.com 
joliker@mvmcmh.com 
fdarr@m wncmh. com 
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Colleen L. Mooney 
David C. Rineboh 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
Findlay, Ohio 45840 
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 
drinebolt@aol.com 

Jesse A, Rodriguez 
Public Policy & Affairs Manager 
Exelon Generation Company, LLC 
300 Exelon Way 
Kennett Square, Pennsylvania 19348 
jesse.rodriguez@exeloncorp.com 

Jeffrey L. Small 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 
smaU@occ.state.oh.us 

Sandra I-ru Grace 
Constance Whyte Reinhard 
Exelon Business Services Company 
101 Constitution Avenue N.W., Suite 400 East 
Washington, DC 20001 
sandy. grace@exeloncorp. com 
constance.reinhard@exeloncorp.com 

Lisa G. McAlister 
Matthew W. Warnock 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291 
lmcalister@bricker.com 
mwamock@bricker.com 

Thomas Lindgren 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us 
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